

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Benguet Municipality of Itogon

Office of the Municipal Mayor

Telephone No. (074) 423-0818 / Fax Number: (074)442-3526

Email Address: vic.palangdan@gmail.com

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. <u>07</u> Series of 2014 BY: SATE: SANGE

## AMENDING ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 32-13-N

WHEREAS, Administrative Order No. 32-13-N was promulgated in order to carry out the purpose and objectives of R.A. 8759 as far as employment and equality of employment opportunities is concerned;

WHEREAS, due to the designation of Mr. Nestor Camado Jr.as Municipal Tourism Action Officer, there is a need to designate a Public Employment Service Officer in lieu of the former;

NOW THEREFORE, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, I, ATTY. VICTORIO T. PALANGDAN, Municipal Mayor of the Municipality of Itogon, Benguet Province, hereby amend Administrative Order No. 32-13-N as follows:

**Section 1.** Ms. Jocelyn S. Ngail is hereby designated as the Municipal Public Employment Service Officer.

**Section 2.** The duties and functions of the Public Employment Service Officer as provided under Administrative Order 32-13-N, pursuant to R.A. 8759 shall remain without disregard however to the assistance on PESO matters to be rendered by Mr. Nestor Camado Jr. until such time that the new PESO-designate gets fully acquainted of her duties and functions.

**Section 3.** All Administrative Orders and/or Issuances inconsistent herewith or parts hereof are deemed repealed and/or modified accordingly.

**Section 4.**This Administrative Order shall take effect on June 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2014.

DONE this 29th day of May, 2014 at Itogon, Benguet

The way received any received by ATTY. VICTORIOT. PALANGDAN

Municipal Mayor

All Department Heads
This municipality

DOLE-CAR
Cabinet Hill, Baguio City

The Company of Mayor

The Company of Mayor

All Department Heads
This municipality

DOLE-CAR
Cabinet Hill, Baguio City

The Company of Mayor

MAY 3 0 2014

The Company of Mayor

MAY 3